Association of Jesuit Colleges and Universities

Educational Technology Managers
(Instructional Technology/Faculty Development/Distance Education/Learning Assessment})
Status as of May 5§, 2005

INSTITUTION MANAGER(S)

Boston College Sue Barrett (suzanne.barrett. 1@bc.edu)

Director, Academic Development Center

Beth Clark (clarkeg@bc.edu)

Associate Director, Instructional Technology Services

Ted Gaiser (ted.gaiser. 1@bc.edu)

Direclor of Research and Instructional Technology Services
Michael Connolly (cnnmj@bec.edu)

Professor and Academic Technology Services Moderator
Rita R, Long Owens {rita.owens@bc.edu)

Associate Vice President

Canisius College Joe Alber (albera@canisius.edu)

Dean, Wehle School of Business

Mark Castner (castner@canisius.edu)

Director, Academic Computing and User Services
Raymond Clough {(clough@canisius.edu)

Associate Professor and Director of Faculty Development
Dan Drew (drewd@canisius.edu)

Director, Media Center

Joseph Rizzo (rizzo1@canisius.edu)

Computer Support Specialist

Estelle Siener (siener@canisius.edu)

Associate Director, Academic Computing and User Services

College of the Mary Morrisard-Larkin {(mmorrisar@holycross.edu)

Holy Cross Director, Self-Paced Language Program

Jennifer Rugglero {Jruggier@holycross.edu)

Assistant Director, Instructional Computing and User Services

Creighton University Tracy Chapman {tchapman@creighton.edu)

Director, Office of IT and Learning Resources-Pharmacy School
Scott Chadwick (chadwick@creighton.edu)

Asst. VP Academic Affairs/Academic Excellence and Assessment
Colette Hanson (chanson@creighton.edu)

Assistant VP, DolT Academic and E-Learning Technologies

Gail Jensen (gjensen@creighton.edu)

Assoc. Dean for Faculty Development and Assessment-Pharmacy School
Chuck Lenosky {(clecnosky@creighion.eduy)

Director of Learning Environments

Michael Makoid (makoid@creighton edu)

Professor of Pharmacy Sciences

Alice Smith {alices@creighton.edu

instructional Technologist

Brian Young (bay@creighton.edu)

Vice President, Division of Information Technology

Wayne Young (wwyoung@creighton.edu)

Director of Academic Development and Technology Center

Fairfield University Edna Wilson (ewilson@mail.fairfield.edu)
Dean, School of Continuing Education

Janice Miles Dunn (jdunn@mail.fairfield . edu)

Birector, Distance Education




Laurence Miners (miners@mail fairfield edu)

Assoc. Prof. and Director, The Center for Academic Excellence
James Buss, jpuss@mail fairfield.edu

Professor of Economics and Chair — Assessment Commiltee
Richard Regan regan@mail. fairfield.edu

Asst. Prof. and Chair of the Educational Technology Commiittee

Fordham University

Fleur Eshghi {eshghi@fordham.edu)

Executive Director of instructional Technology Center
Jerry Green (jgreen@fordham.edu)

Director of Media Services

Charles Hodulik (hodulik@fordham.edu)

Vice President for Lincoln Center

Nick Lombardi, SJ (nlombardi@fordham.edu)
Director of Online Academic Services

Georgetown University

Randy Bass (bassr@georgetown.edu)

Executive Director, Center for New Designs in Learning and Scholarship

Jane Blumenthal (blumentj@georgetown.edu)

Assisiant Dean, Knowledge Management, School of Medicine
Peter Farkas (farkasp@georgetown.edu)

Team Lead, Scholarly Systems Group

Horbert Herscowitz {herscowh{@georgetwon.edu)

Associate Dean, Facuity Development, School of Medicine

H. David Lambert (lamberld@gunet.gecrgetown.edu

Vice President for Information Services

Charles F. Leonhardt {lenhardi@georgetown.edu)

Principal Technologist

Edward Malcney (ejm@gecrgetown.edu}

Director, Center of Research and Learning Technologies-CNDLS
Beth Marhanka (marhankb@georgetown edu)

Head, Gelardin New Media Center

Susannah McGowan {sm256@georgetown.edu)

Senior Instructional Designer-CNDLS

Pablo Molina (Molina@georgetown.edu)

Chief Information Officer, Law Center Campus

Michael Neuman (neuman@georgetown.edu)

Interim Assoc. Univ, Librarian for Digital Services and Tech Planning

Gonzaga University

Dale deViveiros (deviveiros@foley.gonzaga.edu)
Director, instrucliocnal Technology Support Services
Chris Gl (gill@its.gonzaga.edu)

Director of Desktop Support

Mary McFarland (mcfarlandm@gu.gonzaga.edu)
Dean, School of Professional Studies

John Carroll University

Duane Dukes (dukes@jcu.edu)

Director, Instructional Media Services

Christine Gibbons (cgibbons@jcu.edu)

Director, Continuing Education and Summer Sessions
Marc Lynn (mlynn@ijcu.edu)

Director, Center for Teaching and Learning

Lloyd Moreland (Imoreland@icu.edu)

Assistant Director, instructional Media Services

Ed Peck {epeck@jcu.edu)

Assistant Dean of The Graduate School

Pavid Shutkin (dshutkin@icu.edu)

Director, Education Technology Integration Program
C. Sue Simonson Shick (sschick@jcu.edu)
Instructional Mullimedia Designer




Jay Tarby (larby@ijcu.edu)

Director, Instructional Technology Services

Le Moyne College

Patricia Bliss (blisspj@mail lemoyne.edu)
Associate Direclor, Adult Education
Robert Clapp (clappRH@lemoyne.edu)
Chief Information Officer

Mark Ramsden {ramsden@lemoyne.edu)
Manager of Classroom Services

William Thieke (thiekews@lemoyne.edu)
Instructional Technology Consuliant

Loyola College of
Maryland

Donald Boomgaarden {DRBoomgaarden@Loyola.edu)

Assistant Vice President for Academic Affairs
John McFadden (jmcfadden@ioyola.edu)
Assistant Vice President for Technology Services
Barry Rice (brice@loyola.edu)

Director of Instructional Services

Anne Young (ayoung@loyola.edu)

Asscociate Vice President for Academic Affairs

Loyola Marymount
University

Ron Bergmann (rbergmann@lmu.edu)

Director of Academic Technology Services

Joseph Cevetello (jcevetello@imu.edu)

Director of Academic Technology Services
Christopher Chapple (cchapple@imu.edu)
Associate Academic Vice President of LMU Extension
Shane Martin (smartin@imu.edu)

Dean, School of Education

Loyola University
Chicago

John Pelissero (jpeliss@luc.edu)

Associate Provost, Curriculum

Jack Corliss (jcorlis@luc.edu)

Manager, Research Computing Services

Noreen Facione {nfacicn@!uc.edu)

Director, Center for Faculty Professional Development

Loyola University
New Orleans

Susan Brower (brower@loyno.edu)

Media Services Coordinator

Marcel Dumestre {dumestre@loyno.edu)

Dean, City College and Chair of the Distance Learning Commitiee
Eric Gorham {gorham@loyno.edu)

Interim Asst. Provost for Teaching, Learning and Faculty Development
Bret Jacobs {bljacobs@!oyno.edu)

Executive Director of Information Technology

Laurie Joyner (ljoyner@loyno.edu)

Associale Dean, College of Aris & Sciences.

Marguette University

Margaret Bloom (Margaret bloom@marquette.edu)
Vice Provost for Undergraduate Programs and Teaching
David Buckholdt (david. buckholdti@marquette.edu)
University Professor

Robert Deahl (robert.deahl@marguetie.edu)

Dean, College of Professional Studies

Kathy Lang (Kathy.lang@marquette edu)

Chief Information Officer

Jon Pray (jon.pray@marquette.edu)

Associate Vice President for Educational Technology
Heidi Schweizer (heidi.schweizer@marquette.edu)
Director, Center for Electronic Learning




Regis University

Mark Boddy (rtboddy@regis.edu)
Academic Support Technician

Greg Cropp (acropp@regis.edu)

Academic Support Technician

Claudia Forbes (cforbes@regis.edu)

Manager, Academic Technology & User Support
Joe Gass (jgass@reqgis.edu)

Academic Support Technician

Peter Greco (pgreco@regis.edu)

Associate VP for Information Technology Services
Maureen Hencmann {mhencman@regis.edu)
Lead Instructional Designer

William Husson {whusson@regis.edu}

Vice President and Dean, School of Professionat Studies

Tina Parscal (tparscal@reqis.edu)
Lead Faculty for SPS Distance Learning

Jody Rodney (jrodney@reqis.edu)
Academic Support Technician

Ellen Waterman {ewaterma@regis.edu)
Director of Distance Learning

Rockhurst University

Cheryl McConnell (mcconneli@rockhurst.edu)
Director, Center for Teaching Excellence

Carl Gregg (carl.areqg@rockhurst.edu)
Instructional Technology Lab Coordinator

Craig Sasse (craig.sasse@rockhurst.edu)
Professo rand Instructional Technology Coordinator

Saint Joseph's
University

Al Labonis {labonis@sju.edu)

Instructional Designer

David Lees (lees@mailhost.sju.edu)

Director, instructional Technclogy and Distributed Learning
Andy Starr (astarr@sju.edu)

Senior Instructional Technologist Specialist

Saint Louis University

John Ashby (ashbyjm@siu.edu)

Director, Educational Technology

Michael Burks (burksmj@siu.edu)

Administrator--Teaching, Learning, Research & Clinical IT Services
Sandy Gambill {gambill@slu.edu)

Assistant Director, Center for Teaching Excellence

Mary Rose Grant (grantmr@slu.edu)

Director of the Core Curriculum and Director of Faculty Development
Marla Berg-Weger {bergwm@slu.edu)

Associate Provost for Academic Affairs

Mary Stephen {stephen@slu.edu)

Director, Center for Teaching Excellence

Andrew Wimmer (wimmera@slu.edu)

Administrator--Academic and Research IT Support

Saint Peter's College

Christopher Grzesik (cgrzesik@spc.edu)
Director of Instructional Technology

Santa Clara University

Nancy Cutler (ncutler@scu.edu}

Director, Media Services

Ronald Danielson {rdanielson@scu.edu)

Chief Information Officer

Diane Jonte-Pace (diontepace@scu.edu}
Associale Vice Provost for Facully Development

Seattle University

Michael Clay (claym@seattleu.edu)
Director of Learning Technologies




Jim Fowler {fowleri@sealtleu.edu)

Chief Information Officer

William Poole (bpoocle@seattleu.edu)

Chair, Academic Compuling Committee
Susan L. Secker (secker@seattleu.edu)
Provost

Gregory Silverman {gmsliver@seallieu.edu)
Chair, TLTR

Spring Hill College

Glenn Bell (bell@shc.edu)

Director of Academic Computing
Stephanie Girard (sgirard@shc.edu)
Assistant Professor and Faculty Develcpment Coordinator

Univ. of Detroit Mercy

Elaine Belf (belles@udmercy.edu)

Director, Institutional Research

Nancy Surma (surmana@udmercy.edu)
Associate Vice President for Academic Services
Sarah Swart (swartsa@udmercy.edu)

Director of Instructional Technology

Ed Tracy (fracyeg@udmercy.edu)

Director of User Services

Univ. of San Francisco

John Bansavich (bansavich@usfca.edu)

Director, Center for instruction and Technotogy

Larry Brewster (brewster@usfca.edu)

Dean, College of Professional Studies

Susan Prion (pricns@usfca.edu)

Director of Assessment and Teaching Resources

David Robinson, SJ {rohinscn@usfca.edu)

Director, Office of Educational Mission and Spirituality of Learning
Vicki Rosen (rosen@usfca.edu)

Head, Distance Learning Services and Regional Libraries
Tracy Schroeder {schroeder@usfca.edu)

Associate Chief Information Officer

Ginny Wallace (wallacev@usfca.edu)

Distance Learning Instructional Designer

Univ. of Scranton

Kathieen Davis {davisk7@scranton.edu)

Dean of Dexter Hanley College

Jerome P. DeSanto {desantoj1@scranlon.edu)
Associate Provost, Information Resources

Robyn Dickinson (Robyn . Dickinson@scranton.edu)
Director, Assessment & institutional Research Cffice
Jim Franceschelli (franceschej1@scranton.edu)
Director, Desktop and Instructional Resources
Eugeniu Grigorescu {grigorescue2@scranton.edu)
Instructional Designer

Leslie Harris (harrisi2@ Scranton.edu)

Instructional Technologist

Rob Kennedy (kennedyrd@scranton.edu)
Instructional Technologist

Aileen McHale (mchaleal@scranton.edu)
Instructional Technology and Enrichment Specialist
Bonnie Thomas-Sharksnas {(thomassharb2@scranton.edu)
Assessment Analyst

Wheeling Jesuit Univ.

Dan Feeley (feeley@wiju.edu)
Associate Vice President for Information Technology
John Hornyak (hornyak@wiju.edu)

Director of Distance Learning




Deene Krynak {dkrynak@wju.edu)

Director of Marketing and Admissions

Jan Pontia (pontia@wju.edu)}

Associate Director of information Technology Services

Xavier University

Robert Cotter (coller@xavier.edu}

Director of Instructional Technology Services
Joyce Esterman (esterman@xavier.edu)
Director of Portal

Dorinda Giles (giles@xavier.edu)

Associate Vice President of Information Services
Kandi Stinson (stinson@xavier.edu)

Interim Associate Academic Vice President
Gordon Suggs {suggs@xavier.edu)
Director of Technology Services

Mary Walker (walkerm@xavier.edu)

Vice President for Information Resources
JoAnne Young {jyoung@xu.edu)

Associate Vice President for Library Services

JesuitNET

Cindy Bonfini-Hotlosz (chonfini@jesuit.net)
Chief Information Officer

Rita Sage {calalog@jesuit.net)

Web Portal Administrator

Kathleen Snyder (ksnyderi0@earthlink.net
Director of Curriculum Development

Richard Vigilante {vigilante@ajcunet.edu)
Executive Director




